certain customary warranties and indemnities to Brandon Hill and Ausdrill respectively in relation to the
Placing and other matters relating to the Company and its affairs. The Company shall also, subject to
the passing of  the Resolutions, grant to Brandon Hill Warrants to subscribe for up to 43,859,571
Ordinary Shares at the Placing Price (being equal to five per cent. of  the Placing Shares). Such
Warrants will be exercisable for a period of  three years following Admission.

The Placing Shares will be allotted and credited as fully paid and will rank pari passu in all respects with
the Existing Ordinary Shares, including the right to receive all dividends and other distributions declared,
made or paid on or after the date on which they are issued.

The Directors and certain existing substantial Shareholders have agreed to subscribe for Placing
Shares pursuant to the Placing. The number of  Placing Shares to be subscribed by each Director or
existing substantial Shareholder and their resulting shareholdings on Admission are set out below:

Percentage
Number of of  existing Number of Percentage

Existing issued Number of Ordinary of  Enlarged
Ordinary share Placing Shares on Share

Name Shares capital Shares Admission Capital

Odey Asset Management LLP(a) 244,557,870 14.02% 438,596,491 683,154,361 26.1%
H Anagnostaras-Adams(b) 73,841,667 4.23% 16,666,667 90,508,334 3.5%
I Plimer 4,366,668 0.35% 2,083,333 6,450,001 0.2%
J Rayner 14,676,083 0.84% 6,666,667 21,342,750 0.8%
J Leach 3,031,250 0.17% 8,333,333 11,364,583 0.4%
N Ling 781,250 0.04% 2,083,333 2,864,583 0.1%

Notes:

(a) Of  the 244,557,870 Ordinary Shares in which Odey Asset Management LLP is interested, 244,550,000 are registered in the
name of  Odey Absolute Return Fund and 7,870 are registered in the name of  Odey Wealth Management (UK) Limited. All
of  the Placing Shares will be registered in the name of  Odey Absolute Return Fund.

(b) Semarang Enterprises Limited (a company of  which Harry Anagnostaras-Adams is the sole director and sole shareholder)
holds 50,8141,667 Ordinary Shares and the Adams Superannuation Fund (of  which Harry Anagnostaras-Adams is a
beneficiary) holds 23,000,000 Ordinary Shares.